

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/JRT/17/2017

Appellant : Shri Gobinda Sarma.

: The SPIO, O/o the Principal Lumding College, Hojai Respondent

Date of hearing : 31.08.2017

Second Appeal heard by : Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS(Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 31.08.2017

The petitioner Shri Gobinda Sarma is present. The Principal Lumding College had informed the Commission vide letter dated 21.8.17that he has furnished the information sought for by the petitioner and enclosed a copy of DTDC receipt and other documents sought for by the petitioner in is first appeal. The petitioner present stated that the he had not received the documents sent to him and the Commission directed the diarist to hand over the documents sent to the Commission after obtaining a receipt. The petitioner stated that he was not furnished the copy of the guideline issued by UGC.

The petitioner has confirmed that the information sent by the Principal, Lumding College has been furnished and duly received by him.

Therefore the second appeal petition dated 20.03.2017 is disposed of.

Sd/-

NiluferAlamHazarika State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c

Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/JRT/17/201

Dtd.31.08.2017

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO Office of the Principal Lumding College, Hojai, Dist- Nagaon, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The F.A.A/Principal Lumding College, Hojai, Dist- Nagaon, Assam for information.
- 3. Shri Govinda Sarma, Jorhat Govt. Higher Secondary multipurpose Girl's School, Baruah Chariali, Jorhat, Assam for information
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar i/c **Assam State Information Commission**